
Note: If the Lincoln Memorial University equivalency has the number 199 or 299, this signifies  
that LMU does not have an equivalent course but will transfer the course as elective credit using  
the title from CSCC. If you see on the LMU side a GE alongside course, then LMU will accept 
the course for General Education Credit only. 

Fall 2025 – Summer 2026 Transfer Equivalencies  

Course Equivalencies 
Cleveland State Community College Lincoln Memorial University 

ACCT 1010 Principles of Accounting I   ACCT 210 Financial Accounting  
ACCT 1020 Principles of Accounting II   ACCT 211 Managerial Accounting 
ACCT All other courses     ACCT Elective credit 
ADMN All courses     No credit 
EMSA All courses     No credit 
AGRI 1010 Intro to Agriculture Business  BUSN 199 Intro to Agriculture Business  
AGRI 1020 Intro to Animal Science   VET 199 Intro to Animal Science 
AGRI 1030 Intro to Plant Science   SCI 199 Intro to Plant Science 
AGRI 1050 Intro to Soil Science   CBIO 199 Intro to Soil Science 
AGRI 1300 Issues in Agri. & Natural Resources  CDEV 199 Issues in Agri. & Natural Resources 
AGRI 1400 Introduction to Agriculture    CDEV 199 Introduction to Agriculture 
AGRI 2110 Veterinary Assistant Practicum  VET 199 Veterinary Assistant Practicum 
ANTH 1230 Intro to Cultural Anthropology  SOCI 199 GE Intro to Cultural Anthropology 
ART 1035 Art Appreciation    ART GE 100 Art Appreciation 
ART 1045 Drawing I     ART 110 Drawing I 
ART 1050 Drawing II     ART 210 Drawing II 
ART 1110 Two-Dimensional Design   ART 105 Design I: 2-d 
ART 1120 Three-Dimensional Design   ART 106 Design II: 3-d 
ART 2000 Art History Survey I    ART 299 GE Art History Survey I 
ART 2020 Art History Survey II    ART 299 GE Art History Survey II 
ART 2310 Painting I     ART 220 Painting I 
ART 2410 Clay I     ART 140 Ceramics I 
ART 2420 Clay II     ART 243 Ceramics II 
ART All Other Courses     ART Elective Credit 
ASTR 1010 Solar System Astronomy    SCI 199 GE Solar System Astronomy 
ASTR 1020 Stars & galaxies Astronomy  SCI 199 GE Stars & galaxies Astronomy 
BIOL 1010 Introduction to Biology   BIOL 100 GE Introduction to Biology 
BIOL 1020 Diversity of Life    BIOL 199 GE Diversity of Life 
BIOL 1110 General Biology I    BIOL 111 GE General Biology I 
BIOL 1120 General Biology II    BIOL 112 GE General Biology II 
BIOL 1130 General Biology III    BIOL 199 General Biology III 
BIOL 1310 Wildlife Law Enforcement   CBIO 199 Wildlife Law Enforcement 
BIOL 1430 Nutrition     HLTH 210 Nutrition 



BIOL 1510 Environmental Science I   ENVS 199 GE Environmental Science I 
BIOL 1520 Environmental Science II   ENVS 199 GE Environmental Science II 
BIOL 2010 Human Anatomy & Physiology I  BIOL 261 GE Human Anatomy & Physiology I 
BIOL 2020 Human Anatomy & Physiology II  BIOL 262 GE Human Anatomy & Physiology II 
BIOL 2110 Forestry, Wildlife & Fisheries  CBIO 199 Forestry, Wildlife & Fisheries 
BIOL 2230 Microbiology    BIOL 230 Microbiology  
BIOL 2310 Conservation    CBIO 199 Conservation 
BIOL 2320 Dendrology     CBIO 199 Dendrology 
BIOL 2330 Ecology      CBIO 199 Ecology 
BIOL All Other Courses    BIOL Elective 
BUSN 1305 Introduction to Business   BUSN 100 Introduction to Business 
BUSN All Other Courses    BUSN Elective Credit 
CHEM 1010 Introductory Chemistry   CHEM 100 GE Introduction to Chemistry  
CHEM 1110 General Chemistry I   CHEM 111 GE General Chemistry I 
CHEM 1120 General Chemistry II   CHEM 112 GE General Chemistry II  
CHEM 2010 Organic Chemistry I   CHEM 221 Organic Chemistry I 
CHEM 2020 Organic Chemistry II   CHEM 222 Organic Chemistry II 
CHEM 2910 Independent Study    CHEM 299 Chemistry Elective 
CHET All Courses     No Credit 
COMM 1010 Intro to Mass Communications   MCOM 110 Intro to Mass Communication 
COMM 1020 Media Writing    MCOM 260 Copywriting for Electronic Media 
COMM 2025 Fund. Of Communication   COMM 200 GE Fund Of Speech Communicatio 
COMM 2045 Public Speaking    COMM 299 Public Speaking 
COMM All other courses    MCOM Elective credit 
CITC All courses     No Credit  
CISP 1010 Computer Science I    COSC 160 Computer Science I 
CISP 1020 Computer Science II    COSC 240 Computer Science II 
CISP All Other Courses     COS Elective Credit 
INFS 1010 Computer Applications   ISYS 100 Computer Literacy 
INFS 1100 Technologies for Teachers   EDUC 199 Technologies for Teachers 
INFS All Other Courses     ISYS Elective Credit 
CST All Courses     No Credit 
CPED All Courses     No Credit  
CRMJ 1010 Intro to Criminal Justice   CRIM 105 Intro to Criminal Justice 
CRMJ All other courses     CRIM Elective credit 
CULM All courses     No Credit 
ECED All courses     EDUC Elective Credit  
ECON 2010 Macroeconomics    ECON 213 GE Principles of Macroeconomics 
ECON 2020 Microeconomics    ECON 212GE  Principles of Microeconomics 
EDU 1100 Technology for Teachers   EDUC 199 Technology for Teachers 
EDU 2000 Introduction to Teaching   EDUC 290 The Teaching Profession 
EDU 2040 Child Growth & Development  EDUC 299 Child Growth and Development 
EDUC 2210 Educational Psychology   EDUC 299 Educational Psychology 
EETC All courses     No Credit 



EMT All Courses     No Credit 
EMSA All courses     No Credit 
EMSB All courses     No credit 
ENGL 1010 English Composition I   ENGL 101 GE Composition I 
ENGL 1020 English Composition II   ENGL 102 GE Composition II 
ENGL 2055 African American Literature  ENGL 299 GE African American Literature 
ENGL 2110 Early American Literature   ENGL 299 GE Early American Literature 
ENGL 2120 Modern American Literature  ENGL 299 GE Modern American Literature 
ENGL 2210 Early British Literature   ENGL 299 GE Early British Literature 
ENGL 2220 Modern British Literature   ENGL 299 GE Modern British Literature 
ENGL 2310 Early World Literature   ENGL 299 GE Early World Literature 
ENGL 2320 Modern World Literature   ENGL 299 GE Modern World Literature 
ENGL 2510 Children’s Literature   ENGL 299 Children’s Literature 
ENGL 2610 Creative Writing     ENGL 299 Creative Writing I 
ENGL All Other Courses    ENGL Elective Credit 
ENGR 2110 Engineering Statics    ES 211 Statics 
ENGR 2120 Engineering Dynamics   ES 214 Dynamics 
ENGR 2130 Engineering Circuits   ENGR199 Engineering Circuits 
ENST All courses     No Credit  
ERG All courses     No credit 
FREN 1010 Beginning French I    FREN 111 Beginning French I 
FREN 1020 Beginning French II   FREN 112 Beginning French II 
GEOG 1012 Cultural Geography   GEOG 211 Intro to Human Geography 
GEOG 2010 World Regional Geography  GEOG 110 GE World Regional Geography 
HED 2010 Personal Health & Wellness   HLTH 299 GE Personal Health & Wellness 
HED 2060 Safety Education, First Aid & CPR  HLTH 120 Safety, First Aid & CPR 
HED 2210 Principles of Nutrition   HLTH 210 Nutrition 
HED All other courses     HLTH Elective credit 
HIST 2010 American History I     HIST 131 GE American History to 1877 
HIST 2020 American History II    HIST 132 GE American History since 1877 
HIST 2030 Tennessee History    HIST 299 GE Tennessee History  
HIST 2060 African American History   HIST 299 GE African American History 
HIST 2310 Early World History    HIST 121 GE World History to 1500 
HIST 2320 Modern World History   HIST 122 GE World History since 1500 
HON 1000 Critical Thinking    HUMN 199 GE Critical Thinking 
HON 2902 Leadership Development Studies  HUMN 299 GE Leadership Development Studie 
HUM 1010 Early Humanities    HUMN 199 GE Early Humanities 
HUM 1020 Modern Humanities    HUMN 199 GE Modern Humanities 
HUM 2902 Leadership Development Studies  HUMN 299 GE Leadership Development Studie 
HUM All Courses      HUMN Elective Credit 
INT All courses      No Credit  
LOGI All Courses     NO Credit  
MATH 1000 Algebra Essentials    MATH 199 Algebra Essentials 
MATH 1130 College Algebra    MATH 115 GE College Algebra 



MATH 1200 Trigonometry    MATH 120 Trigonometry 
MATH 1410 Number Concepts for Teachers  MATH 199 GE Number Concepts for Teachers 
MATH 1420 Geometry Concepts for Teachers  MATH 199 Geometry Concepts for Teachers 
MATH 1530 Introductory Statistics   MATH 270 GE Probability and Statistics 
MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics   MATH 199 GE Finite Mathematics  
MATH 1710 Pre-Calculus Algebra   MATH 115 GE College Algebra 
MATH 1720 Pre-Calculus Trigonometry  MATH 120 GE Trigonometry 
MATH 1730 Precalculus     MATH 199 GE Precalculus 
MATH 1830 Applied Calculus     MATH 199 GE Applied Calculus  
MATH 1910 Calculus I     MATH 150 GE Calculus I 
MATH 1920 Calculus II    MATH 250 Calculus II  
MATH 2010 Linear Algebra     MATH 260 Elementary Linear Algebra 
MATH 2110 Calculus III     MATH 255 Calculus III 
MATH 2120 Differential Equations   MATH 299 Differential Equations 
MATH 2750 Numerical Methods   MATH 299 Numerical Methods 
MECH All courses     No Credit 
MDCA All courses     No Credit 
MUS 1030 Introduction to Music   MUSC 100 GE Music Appreciation 
MUS 1010 Music Theory I    MUSC 111 Music Theory I 
MUS 1020 Music Theory II    MUSC 112 Music Theory II 
MUS all other courses     Music Electives 
NURS All Courses     Approval of Dept. Chair 
EMSP All courses     No Credit 
PHIL 1000 Critical Thinking    PHIL 199 GE Critical Thinking 
PHIL 1030 Introduction to Philosophy   PHIL 200 GE Introduction to Philosophy 
PHIL 2230 Ethics     PHIL 299 GE Ethics` 
PHO 1110 Basic Photography I    ART 230 Photography I 
PHO All other courses     ART Elective credit 
PHED All courses     UACT Elective credit 
PHYS 1030 Survey of Physics    PHYS 199 GE Survey of Physics 
PHYS 2010 Non-Calculus Physics I/Lab   PHYS 211 GE General Physics I 
PHYS 2020 Non-Calculus Physics II/Lab  PHYS 212 GE General Physics II 
PHYS 2110 Calculus Based Physics I   PHYS 299 GE Calculus Based Physics I 
PHYS 2120 Calculus Based Physics II   PHYS 299 GE Calculus Based Physics II 
PHYS All other courses     PHYS Elective credit 
POLS 1010 Introduction to Political Science  POLS 199 GE Intro to Political Science 
POLS 1030 American Government   POLS 211 GE American Government: National 
POLS All other courses     POLS Elective credit 
PSYC 1030 General Psychology   PSYC 100 GE Introduction to Psychology 
PSYC 1130 Educational Psychology   PSYC 199 Educational Psychology 
PSYC 2040 Child Growth & Development  PSYC 221 Child & Adolescent Development 
PSYC 2110 Psychology of Adjustment   PSYC 299 GE Psychology of Adjustment 
PSYC 2120 Social Psychology    PSYC 299 GE Social Psychology 
PSYC 2130 Life Span Psychology   PSYC 221 GE Child & Adolescent Developmen 



PSYC 2310 Abnormal Psychology   PSYC 299 Abnormal Psychology 
RESL 1070 Old Testament Survey   REL 210 Survey of the Old Testament 
RELS 1080 New Testament Survey   REL 220 Survey of the New Testament 
RELS 2020 Religions of the World   REL 299 GE Religions of the World 
SWRK 2010 Intro to Social Work   SOCW 100 Intro to Social Work 
SWRK 2030 Intro to Social Welfare & Policy  SOCW 230 Intro to Social Welfare 
SWRK All Other Courses    SOCW Elective 
SOCI 1010 Introduction to Sociology   SOCI 100 GE Introduction to Sociology 
SOCI 1020 Social Problems    SOCI 199 GE Social Problems 
SOCI 2010 Marriage & Family    SOCI 299 Marriage & Family 
SOCI All other courses     SOCI Elective credit 
SPAN 1010 Beginning Spanish I   SPAN 111 Beginning Spanish I 
SPAN 1020 Beginning Spanish II   SPAN 112 Beginning Spanish II 
SPAN 2010 Intermediate Spanish I   SPAN 211 Intermediate Spanish I 
SPAN 2020 Intermediate Spanish II   SPAN 212 Intermediate Spanish II 
SRVL 1020 Introduction to Service Learning  CDEV 199 GE Service Learning 
THEA 1030 Introduction to Theatre   THEA 100 GE Introduction to Theatre 
WGST 2050 Intro to Women & Gender   SOCI 299 GE Intro to Women & Gender 


